504736317 01/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4783043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALVIN SPENCER LEE	01/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN LATEX CORP. DBA TOP CAT INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	9600 LURLINE AVENUE
City:	CHATSWORTH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29634191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626) 796-4000

Email: ipdocket@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL

Address Line 1: 215 N. MARENGO AVENUE

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101-1504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7819-53153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANTON K. MAK
SIGNATURE:	/Danton K. Mak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180118_Executed_Assignment_of_Rights-MASSAGER#page1.tif source=20180118_Executed_Assignment_of_Rights-MASSAGER#page2.tif

PATENT 504736317 REEL: 044661 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Calvin Spencer Lee, having an address of 9600 Lurline Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, United States, (the "Assignor") have invented certain new ornamental designs disclosed and shown in United States Design Patent Application titled "Massager" filed January 18, 2018 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now the sole owner of that Patent Application; and

WHEREAS AMERICAN LATEX CORP. dba TOP CAT INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of 9600 Lurline Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, United States, wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the ornamental designs, and the Patent Application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all United States Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the ornamental designs in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the ornamental designs in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents to the ornamental designs to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

| HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to enforce the Patent in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I hereunto set my hand this18thday of
January , 2018	
	CALL COL
	Calvin Spencer Lee

1 of 2

IN IESTINON	it wheneur, i,	nie mineraiAuen	' am emboucied to det o	,, 50,,00,,0,
Assignee, AMERICAN	LATEX CORP. d	ba TOP CAT IN	TERNATIONAL and I he	reunto set my hand
this 18th	day of	January	2018	a statement of the stat
			A Limin	ar faratara da
				Maria Ma
	:		Sudiman Lee	
		again ann an	President	
		AMPRICANIAT	FX CORP dha TOP CA	T INTERNATIONAL

2 of 2